MG5RL / MG6RL / MG8RL / MG10RL
MGL060
100 % full power backup output, delivering stable
performance even at temperatures above 45 °C
Whole-home backup with 40  A / 63 A bypass switch
Industry-leading Max. 20 A PV input per string
Wider MPPT voltage range
4.3-inch large LCD touchscreen

**** For micro-inverter compatibility, please consult Sungrow before placing an order
© 2025 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 3 APAC MEA
Type designation MGL060
System Data
Battery type
Nominal energy
Usable energy
Nominal voltage
Max.  charging / discharging current
Peak charging / discharging current ( 10 s )
Communication
Display
Communication interface
Protection
Over / under voltage protection
Over current protection
Over / under temperature protection
Reverse connection protection
DC breaker
General Data
Dimensions ( W*H*D )
Weight
Degree of protection
Mounting method
Installation location
Operating ambient temperature range
Allowable relative humidity range
Max. operating altitude
Cooling method
Scalability
Certification
LiFePO4
6.0 kWh
5.8 kWh
51.2 V
60 A / 60 A
60 A / 78 A
LED
CAN
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
650 mm * 490 mm * 225 mm
≤ 53 kg
IP65
Wall-mounting bracket / Floor-standing bracket
Indoor / Outdoor
Charge: 0 ℃ to 55 ℃
Discharge: -20 ℃ to 55 ℃
5 % – 95 %
2000 m
Natural convection
16 in parallel
CE, CEC, IEC 62619, IEC 62040, UN 38.3, IEC 63056, IEC 62477